

Douglas T. Tabachnik  
LAW OFFICES OF  
DOUGLAS T. TABACHNIK, P.C.  
Woodhull House  
63 W. Main Street, Suite C  
Freehold, New Jersey 07728  
Ph.: (732) 792-2760  
Fax: (732) 792-2761

and

Sander L. Esserman  
STUTZMAN, BROMBERG, ESSERMAN  
& PLIFKA, a Professional Corporation  
2323 Bryan Street, Suite 2200  
Dallas, Texas 75201  
Ph.: (214) 969-4900  
Fax: (214) 969-4999

**ATTORNEYS FOR BARON & BUDD, P.C.,  
ON BEHALF OF CERTAIN SETTLING CLAIMANTS**

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

---

In re	)	In a case under
	)	Chapter 11
QUIGLEY COMPANY, INC.,	)	Case No. 04-15739 (SMB)
	)	
Debtor.	)	Civil Action No. 1:09-CV-00117 (CM)
	)	
	)	

---

**OBJECTION OF CERTAIN SETTLING CLAIMANTS  
REPRESENTED BY BARON & BUDD, P.C. TO  
MOTION OF THE AD HOC COMMITTEE OF TORT VICTIMS FOR AN  
ORDER PARTIALLY WITHDRAWING THE REFERENCE FOR  
PURPOSES OF THE CONFIRMATION HEARING ON  
QUIGLEY COMPANY INC.'S FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED  
PLAN OF REORGANIZATION UNDER CHAPTER 11 OF THE  
BANKRUPTCY CODE (AS MODIFIED AS OF MARCH 28, 2008) AND  
MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT**

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. BACKGROUND .....	4
III. ARGUMENT.....	6
A. The Ad Hoc Committee’s Motion should be denied because Congress itself has determined that confirmation of a plan of reorganization is a core proceeding committed to the expertise of the Bankruptcy Court. ....	8
B. The Ad Hoc Committee’s Motion should be denied because it would be an inefficient use of judicial resources to have both this Court and the Bankruptcy Court jointly preside at what could be a protracted confirmation hearing on Quigley’s Plan. ....	11
C. The reference should be maintained because the Ad Hoc Committee fails to show why having this Court and the Bankruptcy Court jointly preside over Quigley’s confirmation hearing will avoid delay and costs to the parties. ....	13
D. Uniformity of bankruptcy administration weighs in favor of a hearing before the bankruptcy judge alone, who is most familiar with the facts and issues in the case.....	15
E. Maintaining the reference prevents the misuse of withdrawal of the reference as a means of forum shopping.....	16
IV. CONCLUSION.....	18

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<u>Abondolo v. GGR Holbrook Medford, Inc.</u> , 285 B.R. 101 (E.D.N.Y. 2002) .....	8, 15
<u>Allard v. Benjamin (In re DeLorean Motor Co.)</u> , 49 B.R. 900 (Bankr. E.D. Mich. 1985).....	6
<u>Cohen v. Nat’l Union Fire Ins. Co. (In re County Seat Stores, Inc.)</u> , No. 01 Civ. 2966 (JGK), 2002 WL 141875 (S.D.N.Y. Jan. 31, 2002) .....	15
<u>Comco Assocs. v. Faraldi Food Indus. Ltd.</u> , 170 B.R. 765 (E.D.N.Y. 1994) .....	17
<u>C-TC 9th Ave. P’ship v. Norton Co. (In re C-TC 9th Ave. P’ship)</u> , 177 B.R. 760 (N.D.N.Y. 1995).....	7
<u>Hassett v. Citicorp N. Am., Inc. (In re CIS Corp.)</u> , 188 B.R. 873 (S.D.N.Y. 1995) .....	7, 17
<u>Hatzel &amp; Buehler, Inc. v. Cent. Hudson Gas &amp; Elec. Corp.</u> , 106 B.R. 367 (D. Del. 1989) .....	6
<u>In re ABB Lummus Global, Inc.</u> , Misc. Case No. 06-138-SLF (D. Del. filed July 19, 2006) .....	10
<u>In re ACandS, Inc.</u> , Misc. Case No. 08-119 (D. Del. filed June 27, 2008) .....	10
<u>In re Combustion Engineering, Inc.</u> , Misc. Case No. 06-21 (JED) (D. Del. filed March 2, 2006) .....	10
<u>In re Federal-Mogul Global, Inc.</u> , Bankr. Case No. 01-10578 (D. Del. filed Nov. 14, 2007) .....	10
<u>In re Kaiser Aluminum Corp.</u> , Misc. Case No. 06-41-JJF (D. Del. filed May 11, 2006).....	10
<u>In re Mid-Valley, Inc.</u> , Misc. No. 04-295 (W.D. Pa. filed July 27, 2004) .....	10
<u>In re North Am. Refractories Co. and Global Indus. Techs., Inc.</u> , Misc. Nos. 07-318 and 07-319 (W.D. Pa. filed Dec. 20, 2007) .....	10
<u>In re Owens Corning</u> , Bankr. Case No. 00-3837 (Bankr. D. Del. filed Sept. 28, 2006) .....	10
<u>In re Western Asbestos Co.</u> , No. C 03-0989, 2003 WL 23741861 (N.D. Cal. Sept. 25, 2003) .....	11
<u>In re White Motor Corp.</u> , 42 B.R. 693 (N.D. Ohio 1984) .....	7

<u>Int’l Ass’n of Machinists &amp; Aerospace Workers v. Eastern Air Lines, Inc. (In re Ionosphere Clubs, Inc.)</u> , 103 B.R. 416 (S.D.N.Y. 1989) .....	7
<u>Kenai Corp. v. Nat’l Union Fire Ins. Co. (In re Kenai Corp.)</u> , 136 B.R. 59 ( S.D.N.Y. 1992) .....	17
<u>Official Comm. of Unsecured Creditors of Verestar, Inc. v. Am. Tower Corp.</u> , No. 05 Civ. 6268 (RPP), 2005 WL 3455775 (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 15, 2005).....	17
<u>Oneida Ltd. v. Pension Benefit Guar. Corp.</u> , 372 B.R. 107 (S.D.N.Y. 2007) .....	12
<u>Orion Pictures Corp. v. Showtime Networks, Inc. (In re Orion Pictures Corp.)</u> , 4 F.3d 1095 (2d Cir. 1993) .....	6, 7, 8, 9
<u>South St. Seaport Ltd. P’ship v. Burger Boys, Inc. (In re Burger Boys, Inc.)</u> , 94 F.3d 755 (2d Cir. 1996) .....	8
<u>Statutory Comm. of Unsecured Creditors v. Motorola, Inc. (In re Iridium Operating LLC)</u> , 285 B.R. 822 (S.D.N.Y. 2002) .....	7
<u>United States v. Johns-Manville Corp. (In re Johns-Manville Corp.)</u> , 63 B.R. 600 (S.D.N.Y. 1986) .....	7
<b>Statutes</b>	
28 U.S.C. § 157(b)(1).....	9
28 U.S.C. § 157(b)(2)(L).....	9
28 U.S.C. § 157(c)(1) .....	14
28 U.S.C. § 157(d).....	6
